Series MLW
Snap-in Mount Power Rated Switches
 NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435          www.nkkswitches.com
00 No Lamp
06 6 Volt
12 12 Volt
18 18 Volt
24 24 Volt

SP3T
DPDT
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
Switches are supplied without
UL & CSA marking unless
specified. Specific
models & ratings
noted on General
Specifications page.
IMPORTANT:
2
CIRCUITS
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
0 ON ON ON
(  ) = Momentary
LAMPS CAP TYPES/COLORS
Incandescent &
Neon Lamps RA Black
RB White
RC Red
RD Orange
RE Yellow
RF Green
RG Blue
Rocker
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
Double Element LED
Colors
1A
Paddle
PA Black
PB White
PC Red
PD Orange
PE Yellow
PF Green
PG Blue
Design Rocker
DB White
DC Red
DD Orange
DF Green
DG Blue
LB White
LC Red
LE Yellow
LF Green
LED Rocker
1A Black
1B White
1C Red
1D Orange
1E Yellow
1F Green
1G Blue
1H Gray
BEZELS/COLORS
SB White
SC Red
SE Yellow
SF Green
Sculptured Rocker
.787" Wide
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
MLW3025-12-DC-1A
12-volt Incandescent
Lamp
Black .787"
Wide Bezel
Design Cap
(Black Rocker Base
with Red Filter)
DPDT
ON-NONE-(ON)
Circuit
8-01
Series MLW
Snap-in Mount Power Rated Switches
 NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435          www.nkkswitches.com
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Capacity (Resistive Load)
Power Level: 5A @ 125V AC, 3A @ 250V AC, & 3A @ 30V DC
Other Ratings
Contact Resistance: 10 milliohms maximum
Insulation Resistance: 200 megohms minimum @ 500V DC
Dielectric Strength: 1,000V AC minimum between contacts; 1,500V AC minimum between contacts & case
Mechanical Life: 30,000 operations minimum
Electrical Life: 10,000 operations minimum
Nominal Operating Force: 1014 grams for rockers & 450 grams for paddles
Angle of Throw: 26°
Materials & Finishes
Housing: Stainless steel
Movable Contacts: Silver alloy
Stationary Contacts: Silver
Base: Phenolic resin
Common Terminal: Copper with silver plating
End Terminals: Copper with silver plating
Lamp Terminals: Phosphor bronze with with nickel plating
Environmental Data
Operating Temp Range: -10°C through +50°C (+14°F through +122°F)
Humidity: 90 ~ 95% humidity for 96 hours @ 40°C (104°F)
Vibration: 10 ~ 55Hz with peak-to-peak amplitude of 1.5mm traversing the frequency range
& returning in 1 minute; 3 right angled directions for 2 hours
Shock: 50g acceleration (tested in 3 right angled directions, with 3 shocks in each direction)
Installation
Cap Installation Force: 1.0 kg (2.2 lbs) for AT405 cap;
2.0 kg (4.4 lbs) for AT426 cap
Soldering Time & Temperature: 3 seconds @ 350°C or 5 seconds @ 270°C
Process Seal: Not available
Standards & Certifications
UL Recognized: All double pole models recognized at 5A @ 125V AC & 3A @ 250V AC;
UL File No. E44145
CSA Certified: All double pole models recognized at 5A @ 125V AC & 3A @ 250V AC;
CSA File No. LR23535
8-01
Series MLW
Snap-in Mount Power Rated Switches
 NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435          www.nkkswitches.com
Rocker Position
(    )  =  Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Power/Lamp Schematics
Up Center Down Up Center Down
Pole Model
MLW3012 ON NONE ON SPDT
MLW3013 ON OFF ON
SP MLW3015 ON NONE (ON) 2-3 OPEN 2-1
MLW3018 (ON) OFF (ON)
MLW3019 ON OFF (ON)
MLW3022 ON NONE ON DPDT
MLW3023 ON OFF ON
DP MLW3025 ON NONE (ON) 2-3  5-6 OPEN 2-1  5-4
MLW3028 (ON) OFF (ON)
MLW3029 ON OFF (ON)
For 3 Throw (3-On)
Pole Model Up Center Down Connected Terminals & Schematics External Connection